
Official Box Score - Final
Boston U. at Maryland
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 4

Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Win: Ricard,Kasey (2-0) Loss: Wurst,Aubrey (0-1) Save: None.

Boston U. 3 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Deppiesse,Brooke 2B 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
2  Lyons,Camryn LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1
6  Coyle,Megan 1B 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
51  Doherty,Kylie CF 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
20 Stanley,MaryCatheri DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Edwards,Cara (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11  Naivar,Sophie RF 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10  Apalit,Kyomi 3B 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
9  Christopher,Livia C 2 0 0 0 0 2 13 0 0 0
17  Michel,Addison (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Coupal,Madolyn SS 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77  Ricard,Kasey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 3 5 2 3 6 21 1 1 4

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Deppiesse.

Team RISP: 2-8.

Maryland 0 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

22 Benson,Matti 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
26 Woods,Sammi SS 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
8  Penta,Mariah 1B 3 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0
6  Rocke,Zayda C 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 1
3  Murphy,Bailey RF 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Caye,Lauren (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19  Ullman,Bailey DH 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
10  Wilson,Gracie LF 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
2  Fox,Caroline 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0
5  Cornwell,Caitlyn CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 2
28 Wurst,Aubrey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4  Bucher,Keira (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 0 1 0 1 13 21 9 0 3

BATTING

Team RISP: 0-2.

FIELDING

PB: Rocke.

BU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77 Ricard,Kasey (W) 7.0 1 0 0 1 13 24 23 104 71

Totals 7.0 1 0 0 1 13 24 23 104 71

GO-FO: Ricard 1-7.

UM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28Wurst,Aubrey (L) 5.0 3 1 1 2 4 20 17 75 42
4  Bucher,Keira (6) 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 8 7 42 29

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 3 6 28 24 117 71

GO-FO: Wurst 2-8; Bucher 3-0.

Umpires: HP: Brent Hardin; 1B: Robert Gonzalez; 2B: ; 3B: Dustin Douglass.

First Pitch:9:02 AM. Duration:2:01.

Attendance:
Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 40F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Boston U. at Maryland
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 4

Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Boston U. starters:
4/2b/Deppiesse,Brooke; 2/lf/Lyons,Camryn; 6/1b/Coyle,Megan; 51/cf/Doherty,Kylie; 20/dh/Stanley,MaryCatheri; 11/rf/Naivar,Sophie;

10/3b/Apalit,Kyomi; 9/c/Christopher,Livia; 42/ss/Coupal,Madolyn; 77/p/Ricard,Kasey;

Maryland starters:
22/3b/Benson,Matti; 26/ss/Woods,Sammi; 8/1b/Penta,Mariah; 6/c/Rocke,Zayda; 3/rf/Murphy,Bailey; 19/dh/Ullman,Bailey; 10/lf/Wilson,Gracie;

2/2b/Fox,Caroline; 5/cf/Cornwell,Caitlyn; 28/p/Wurst,Aubrey;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - BU batting

Deppiesse,Brooke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Lyons,Camryn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BFBBK).

Coyle,Megan popped up to short (2-1 SBB).

Bottom of 1st - UM batting

Benson,Matti struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBK).

Woods,Sammi struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS).

Penta,Mariah struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 0

UM 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - BU batting

Doherty,Kylie struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

Stanley,MaryCatheri struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS).

Naivar,Sophie flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - UM batting

Rocke,Zayda struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFFS).

Murphy,Bailey flied out to lf (0-0).

Ullman,Bailey struck out looking (3-2 FBBBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 0

UM 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - BU batting

Apalit,Kyomi walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Christopher,Livia struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBFFBS).

Coupal,Madolyn singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Apalit,Kyomi advanced to second base.

Deppiesse,Brooke singled to shallow left field (0-1 F); Apalit,Kyomi advanced to third base; Coupal,Madolyn

advanced to second base.

Lyons,Camryn popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BK).

Coyle,Megan walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Apalit,Kyomi scored; Coupal,Madolyn advanced to third base;

Deppiesse,Brooke advanced to second base.

Doherty,Kylie struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

Bottom of 3rd - UM batting

Wilson,Gracie struck out looking (1-2 BKFK).

Fox,Caroline struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS).

Cornwell,Caitlyn struck out swinging (2-2 FSFBBFFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 1 2 0 3

UM 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - BU batting

Stanley,MaryCatheri flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF).

Naivar,Sophie flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Apalit,Kyomi flied out to left center putout by cf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 4th - UM batting

Benson,Matti flied out to lf (3-2 FBBBK).

Woods,Sammi flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

Penta,Mariah reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Apalit,Kyomi (E5) (1-2 FFB).

Rocke,Zayda struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 0

UM 0 0 1 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - BU batting

BU substitution: Michel,Addison pinch hitting for Christopher,Livia.

Michel,Addison singled to shallow left field (1-1 BK).

Coupal,Madolyn sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (1-1 KB); Michel,Addison advanced to second base.

Deppiesse,Brooke flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0); Michel,Addison advanced to third base.

Lyons,Camryn flied out to right center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - UM batting

BU substitution: Christopher,Livia replaces Michel,Addison at c, batting 8th.

Murphy,Bailey infield singled to second base (0-0).

Ullman,Bailey struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Wilson,Gracie walked (3-1 BBBKB); Murphy,Bailey advanced to second base.

UM substitution: Caye,Lauren pinch running for Murphy,Bailey.

Fox,Caroline fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-2 BSF).

Cornwell,Caitlyn fouled out to lf (2-2 BSFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 1 0 1

UM 0 1 0 2

6th Inning
Top of 6th - BU batting

UM substitution: Murphy,Bailey replaces Caye,Lauren at rf, batting 5th.

UM pitching change: Bucher,Keira replaces Wurst,Aubrey.

Coyle,Megan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKKFF).

Doherty,Kylie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

BU substitution: Edwards,Cara pinch hitting for Stanley,MaryCatheri.

Edwards,Cara struck out swinging, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (3-2 BSBBFFFS).

Bottom of 6th - UM batting

BU position change: Edwards,Cara remains in the game at dh

Benson,Matti fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-2 KF).

Woods,Sammi struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK).

Penta,Mariah struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 0

UM 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - BU batting

Naivar,Sophie walked (3-2 FBBBSFFB).

Apalit,Kyomi singled down the right field line (1-2 KFBFFFF); Naivar,Sophie advanced to second base.

Apalit,Kyomi advanced to second base on a passed ball; Naivar,Sophie advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Christopher,Livia struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS).

Coupal,Madolyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF).

Deppiesse,Brooke infield singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Naivar,Sophie scored; Apalit,Kyomi advanced to
third base.

Deppiesse,Brooke out at second base, c to 2b to 1b, picked off; Apalit,Kyomi scored.

Bottom of 7th - UM batting

Rocke,Zayda fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0).

Murphy,Bailey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Ullman,Bailey struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 2 2 0 0

UM 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Boston U. at Maryland
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 4

Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Boston U. starters:
4/2b/Deppiesse,Brooke; 2/lf/Lyons,Camryn; 6/1b/Coyle,Megan; 51/cf/Doherty,Kylie; 20/dh/Stanley,MaryCatheri; 11/rf/Naivar,Sophie;

10/3b/Apalit,Kyomi; 9/c/Christopher,Livia; 42/ss/Coupal,Madolyn; 77/p/Ricard,Kasey;

Maryland starters:
22/3b/Benson,Matti; 26/ss/Woods,Sammi; 8/1b/Penta,Mariah; 6/c/Rocke,Zayda; 3/rf/Murphy,Bailey; 19/dh/Ullman,Bailey; 10/lf/Wilson,Gracie;

2/2b/Fox,Caroline; 5/cf/Cornwell,Caitlyn; 28/p/Wurst,Aubrey;

Top of 3rd - BU batting

Apalit,Kyomi walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Christopher,Livia struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBFFBS).

Coupal,Madolyn singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Apalit,Kyomi advanced to second base.

Deppiesse,Brooke singled to shallow left field (0-1 F); Apalit,Kyomi advanced to third base; Coupal,Madolyn advanced to second base.

Lyons,Camryn popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BK).

Coyle,Megan walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Apalit,Kyomi scored; Coupal,Madolyn advanced to third base; Deppiesse,Brooke advanced to second
base.

Doherty,Kylie struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 7th - BU batting

Naivar,Sophie walked (3-2 FBBBSFFB).

Apalit,Kyomi singled down the right field line (1-2 KFBFFFF); Naivar,Sophie advanced to second base.

Apalit,Kyomi advanced to second base on a passed ball; Naivar,Sophie advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Christopher,Livia struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS).

Coupal,Madolyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF).

Deppiesse,Brooke infield singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Naivar,Sophie scored; Apalit,Kyomi advanced to third base.

Deppiesse,Brooke out at second base, c to 2b to 1b, picked off; Apalit,Kyomi scored.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Boston U. at Maryland
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 4

Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

BOSTON U. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Deppiesse, Brooke 2b 4 0 2 1

2 #2 Lyons, Camryn lf 3 0 0 0

3 #6 Coyle, Megan 1b 2 0 0 1

4 #51 Doherty, Kylie cf 3 0 0 0

5 #23 Edwards, Cara
#20 Stanley, Mary Catherine

dh 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #11 Naivar, Sophie rf 2 1 0 0

7 #10 Apalit, Kyomi 3b 2 2 1 0

8 #9 Christopher, Livia
#17 Michel, Addison

c 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #42 Coupal, Madolyn ss 2 0 1 0

Totals 24 3 5 2
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
Hits 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4

BU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77 Ricard,Kasey (W) 7.0 1 0 0 1 13 24 23 104 71

Totals 7.0 1 0 0 1 13 24 23 104 71

GO-FO: Ricard 1-7.
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Boston U. at Maryland
02/06/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 4

Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

MARYLAND SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #22 Benson, Matti 3b 3 0 0 0

2 #26 Woods, Sammi ss 3 0 0 0

3 #8 Penta, Mariah 1b 3 0 0 0

4 #6 Rocke, Zayda c 3 0 0 0

5 #3 Murphy, Bailey
#21 Caye, Lauren

rf 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #19 Ullman, Bailey dh 3 0 0 0

7 #10 Wilson, Gracie lf 1 0 0 0

8 #2 Fox, Caroline 2b 2 0 0 0

9 #5 Cornwell, Caitlyn cf 2 0 0 0

Totals 23 0 1 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3

UM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28Wurst,Aubrey (L) 5.0 3 1 1 2 4 20 17 75 42
4  Bucher,Keira (6) 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 8 7 42 29

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 3 6 28 24 117 71

GO-FO: Wurst 2-8; Bucher 3-0.
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